UNIVESITY OF DELHI

- EXAMINATION BRANCH

Ref. No. DEAN (E)/VI/2009
Delhi, the 19t September, 2009

NOTIFICATION

It is notified for information of all concerned that the following will be the fee
schedule for various University Examinations from the Annual Examinatons-2010:-

S.No | Courses. : Fees
1. | Undergraduate Examinations including|Rs. 100/- per paper with minimum of
Certificates/Diploma Courses Rs. 400/~ for each part/ semester of the
: examination
Postgraduate Examinations Rs.150/- per paper with minimum of
: Rs. 600/- for each part/ semester of the
examination
Additional examination fees of Rs. 100/- from the students appeanng through
School of Open Learning, External Candidates Cell and Non-Collegiate Women’s
Education Board will be charged. i
2. | Professional Courses/ Self-Finance [Rs. 200/- per paper, subject to a
Courses/M.Phil | minimum of Rs. 800/- for each
. part/semester of the exarmnatlons
3. | Med. Diploma Rs. 2000/- per part
MD/MS Rs. 3000/~ per part
DM & MCh Rs. 4000/~ per part
4. | Practical Examinations Rs. 200/- per practical paper
5. | Additional fee of Rs. 500/ - will be charged ‘from the candidates for
dissertation/ project paper in all courses. If the semester/part consists of} only
dissertation/project a minimum fee of Rs. 1000/~ will be charged. ¥ = -
6. | Students belonging to School of Open | Rs. 2000/-
Learning, the Overseas charges in
respect of those settled abroad, offering
Nepal, Sri Lanka, Bangladesh, Pakistan,
Maldives, Bhutan as centre of
examination
7. |8.0.L. students residing abroad and |US $ 125 per paper with a minimum of
offering examination centre outside | US $ 500 for each part/semester of the
India but other than those mentioned at | examinations
serial no.6 mentioned above, in
respect of Under-graduate and Post-
graduate courses.
8 Other Fees:-
Thesis Submission Rs. 5000/- (Rs. 3000/- for those who
are not getting full fellowship) |
Statement of marks fee Rs. 100/-
Exam. Form Fee Rs. 10/-
Revaluation per paper Rs. 500/-
Rechecking per paper Rs. 300/-
Special Chance Fee Rs. 1500/ -
| & Ex-Students Fee Rs. 500/-
9 | Late Fees Rs. 25/- per day upto Two months
subject a minimum of Rs. 250/-. After
Two months Rs. 50/- perd
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Principals 6f College/Deans of Faculties/Heads of the Departments/
All Branches including South Campus




